504242611 02/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4289288

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		
		Name	Execution Date
SELEX ES LTD			09/09/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	LEONARDO MW LTD		
Street Address:	WEST DEVON BUSINESS PARK		
Internal Address:	SUITE 31, BROOK LANE		
City:	TAVISTOCK		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	PL19 9DP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
		Number	l
Property Type Application Number:		4654945	
		4004940	l l
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		703)836-2021	
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
using a fax number, if p Phone:		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 03-836-6620	t via US Mail.
		esha.bush@bipc.com	
		ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY	
•		737 KING STREET	
Address Line 2:	S	UITE 500	
Address Line 4:	Д	LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
Address Line 4:		LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 0074778-000059	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		0074778-000059	
		0074778-000059 TESHA L. BUSH	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		0074778-000059 TESHA L. BUSH /Tesha L. Bush/	



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2426132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SELEX ES LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

LEONARDO MW LTD

Given at Companies House on 9th September 2016



RECORDED: 02/23/2017



PATENT REEL: 041796 FRAME: 0798